## DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION AGENDA - THURSDAY, DECEMBER 8, 2016 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 4:00 PM

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Presentation of Juvenile Court's Request for Additional Funding for Increased Attorney Fees Judge Alison Toller
- 2. Presentation of Request for Additional Funding for Juvenile Court for Hall County Invoice Budget Manager Natalie Johnson
- 3. Presentation of Request for Approval of 2017 Family Connection Fiscal Agent Dawson County Family Connection Director Nancy Stites
- 4. Re-Presentation of Updated Purchasing Policy (tabled from the November 17, 2016 Voting Session) Purchasing Director Davida Simpson
- 5. Presentation of 2017 Legacy Link Amendment #1 Senior Services Director Dawn Pruett
- 6. Presentation of 2016 Capital Improvement Element (CIE) Update Planning and Development Director Jason Streetman
- 7. Presentation of Request for Internal Legal Counsel County Manager David Headley
- 8. Presentation of Request to Surplus Sheriff Carlisle's Badge and Firearm Chairman Mike Berg
- 9. Presentation of Board Appointment: (tabled from the November 17, 2016 Voting Session)
  - a. Dawson County Industrial Building Authority Board
    - i. Mike Ball- *replacing Tom Alexander* (Term: November 2016 through December 2018)
- 10. County Manager Report
- 11. County Attorney Report

## **EXECUTIVE SESSION**